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Baltimore Injury Report

UPCOMING HOME GAMESUPCOMING HOME GAMES

OUT- None

NOT AVAILABLE- Victor Parreiras, Leo

Espinoza, Gabriel Betancourt, Jake Schindler,

Mike Deasel, Maldini Goncalves

DOUBTFUL- None

QUESTIONABLE- None

PROBABLE- Alejandro Chavez- thigh, Patrick

Thompson- illness

(as of 2/28/26)
Friday, March 6  2026  7:30pm  vs  Uticath

BaltimoreBaltimore
@

Sunday, March 1  2026st
St Charles Family Arena

3:05 pm EST



Jairo Guevara 
Jairo Guevara is a player to watch for his explosive speed, technical skill,
and ability to create momentum in tight situations. His quick movement
and confidence with the ball allow him to challenge defenders, generate
scoring opportunities, and spark transition play. Guevara’s energy and
playmaking ability make him a dynamic contributor who can influence the
outcome on game day.

Jonatas Melo
Jonatas Melo is a standout to watch for his quickness, technical ability,
and creativity on the field. His agility and confidence with the ball allow
him to beat defenders, generate scoring chances, and support both
offensive and transition play. Melo’s energy and playmaking flair make
him a dynamic contributor who can shift momentum and impact the
outcome on game day.
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Keys t o  the  game
Establishing physical play from the start and winning battles along the boards will
set the tone. Staying compact defensively and closing down space quickly can
disrupt the opponent’s rhythm. Creating quality chances through patience and
sharp passing — and capitalizing on power-play or set-piece opportunities — will be
critical to gaining the edge.
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Players to WatchPlayers to Watch
BALTIMORE



Riley Urie 
Riley Urie is a player to watch for his speed, tenacity, and ability to influence
the game at both ends of the field. His quick movement and aggressive style
make him a threat in transition and a constant presence around the goal. Urie’s
work rate and competitive instincts allow him to create scoring opportunities
and apply pressure on defenders, making him a key contributor on game day.

Paulo Nascimento
Paulo Nascimento is a key presence in goal, known for his sharp reflexes, smart
positioning, and calm demeanor under pressure. He has a knack for coming up
with big saves in crucial moments, giving his team confidence on the defensive
end. Nascimento’s ability to control the box and manage high-tempo situations
makes him an important factor in close matchups.
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The Baltimore Blast enter this matchup with confidence after taking control and
securing the win in their last meeting with the Ambush. That victory showcased
Baltimore’s ability to seize momentum, manage the tempo, and close out a game
under pressure. St. Louis will be looking to respond with urgency, bringing energy and
physical play to even the season series. For the Blast, building on their previous
performance — staying disciplined defensively and capitalizing on scoring
opportunities — will be key to maintaining the upper hand. With pride and positioning
on the line, expect another intense and competitive battle.

Players to WatchPlayers to Watch
St Louis AMBUSH

Match up Summary



DATE Day TIME (ET) VISITOR HOME Score

12/06/2025 Saturday 6:00 PM Kansas City Baltimore 3 - 11 WIN

12/13/2025 Saturday 9:05 PM Baltimore Tacoma 2 - 3  L

12/14/2026 Sunday 8:05 PM Baltimore Tacoma 6 - 8  L

12/19/2025 Friday 7:35 PM Baltimore Milwaukee 6 - 7  L

12/27/2025 Saturday 4:00 PM Milwaukee Baltimore 7 - 10 WIN

12/31/2025 Wednesday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica 5 - 2 WIN

1/04/2026 Sunday 1:00 PM Utica Baltimore 7 - 6 OT L

1/10/2026 Saturday 6:00PM San Diego Baltimore 9 - 6 L

1/18/2026 Sunday 12:00 PM Utica Baltimore 7 - 12 WIN

1/19/2026 Monday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica 2 - 4 L

1/24/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM San Diego Baltimore 10 - 5 L

2/01/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Empire Baltimore 2 - 8 WIN

2/14/2026 Saturday 4:00 PM St Louis Baltimore 7 - 3 L

2/15/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica 8 - 7 WIN

2/19/2026 Thursday 9:35 PM Baltimore Empire 5 - 4 WIN

2/21/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Milwaukee Baltimore 6 - 7 WIN

2/27/2026 Friday 8:05 PM Baltimore St Louis 5 - 4 WIN

3/01/2026 Sunday 3:05 PM Baltimore St Louis

3/06/2026 Friday 7:30 PM Utica Baltimore

3/08/2026 Sunday 6:00 PM Baltimore San Diego

3/14/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Tacoma Baltimore

3/21/2026 Saturday 7:05 PM Baltimore Kansas City

3/22/2026 Sunday 4:05 PM Baltimore Milwaukee

3/28/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Tacoma Baltimore
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Game schedule & results
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Player Snapshot

Behind the JerseyBehind the Jersey



Streak Goals For Average Goals Differential Power Play % Penalty Kill %

4 W 6.3 +10 39% 70%
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Team Stats

-Stats as of  02/28/2026-


